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Carlton Jail Website Printed on January 25, 2026

Mugshot Demographics Arresting Agency Charges Next Court Date Outdate 10% Bail Amount

01012023

ANDERSON, DAKOTA MCKENZIE

American Indian or
Alaska Native

             32

NAME:

RACE:

AGE:

CARLTON COUNTY

CARLTON COUNTY

01/22/26 07:30

HELD FOR:

609.53.1 - Receiving Stolen Property - Arrest of Adult

BENCH WARRANT 03/26/26 14:00 $1000.00

***Money can be deposited M-F during business hours, visiting hours, or on JailATM.com***

01009021

ARBUCKLE, JUSTIN EUGENE

White

             33

NAME:

RACE:

AGE:

MN DOC

CARLTON COUNTY

01/14/26 15:00

HELD FOR:

609.344.1a(e) - Criminal Sexual Conduct-3rd
Degree-Penetration - Victim 16-17- Actor >36 old -
Position of authority - Arrest of Adult

BENCH WARRANT 01/27/26 11:00

***Money can be deposited M-F during business hours, visiting hours, or on JailATM.com***
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01008519

BARRETT, KAYDANCE MARIE

American Indian or
Alaska Native

             21

NAME:

RACE:

AGE:

CARLTON COUNTY

CARLTON COUNTY

01/08/26 23:15

HELD FOR:

609.487.3 - Fleeing a Peace Officer in a Motor
Vehicle - Arrest of Adult
152.025.2(a)(1) - Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess
Schedule 1,2,3,4 or paraphernalia residual - Not
cannabis/hemp - Arrest of Adult

BENCH WARRANT 01/29/26 10:30 06/29/26

***Money can be deposited M-F during business hours, visiting hours, or on JailATM.com***

01002661

COTTRELL, LEVI COLE

White

             26

NAME:

RACE:

AGE:

Koochiching County Sheriff's

CARLTON COUNTY

09/11/25 00:00

HELD FOR:

629.75.2(d)(1) - Violate No Contact Order - Within 10
years of the first of two or more convictions - Arrest of
Adult
609.2242.4 - Domestic Assault-Felony - Arrest of
Adult
609.582.1(c) - Burglary-1st Deg-Assault Person In
Build/On Property - Arrest of Adult

HOLD FOR ANOTHER AGENCY 02/04/26 11:20 $10000.00

***Money can be deposited M-F during business hours, visiting hours, or on JailATM.com***

01009060

DIVER, DARNELL RYAN

American Indian or
Alaska Native

             22

NAME:

RACE:

AGE:

Fond du Lac Police

Fond du Lac Police

01/16/26 19:43

HELD FOR:

169A.20.1(5) - Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle -
Alcohol Concentration 0.08 Within 2 Hours - Arrest of
Adult
609.2231.1(c)(2) - Assault - 4th Degree - Peace
Officer - Throws/transfers bodily fluids or feces at or
onto officer - Arrest of Adult
609.2113.3(2)(i) - Criminal Vehicular Operation -
Bodily Harm - Under Influence Alcohol - Arrest of
Adult - 2 counts

BENCH WARRANT 08/11/26 $0.00

***Money can be deposited M-F during business hours, visiting hours, or on JailATM.com***
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26150

DUFAULT, JENNIFER ANN

American Indian or
Alaska Native

             43

NAME:

RACE:

AGE:

CARLTON COUNTY

Cloquet Police Department

01/19/26 15:31

HELD FOR:

609.52.2(a)(1) - Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable
Prop-No Consent - Arrest of Adult

BENCH WARRANT 07/20/26 $0.00

***Money can be deposited M-F during business hours, visiting hours, or on JailATM.com***

01011571

FERRIER, LONNY EUGENE

White

             57

NAME:

RACE:

AGE:

Cook County Sheriff's Office

CARLTON COUNTY

08/27/25 11:55

HELD FOR:

609.72.1(3) - Disorderly Conduct -
Offensive/Abusive/Boisterous/Noisy/Obscene - Arrest
of Adult
609.222.1 - Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon
- Arrest of Adult

HOLD FOR ANOTHER AGENCY 01/26/26 10:15 $2500.00

***Money can be deposited M-F during business hours, visiting hours, or on JailATM.com***

01011278

GOTHBERG, MASON ALLEN

White

             36

NAME:

RACE:

AGE:

CARLTON COUNTY

Fond du Lac Police

01/04/26 23:05

HELD FOR:

629.13 - Fugitive from Justice from Other State -
Arrest of Adult
152.025.2(a)(1) - Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess
Schedule 1,2,3,4 or paraphernalia residual - Not
cannabis/hemp - Arrest of Adult

PROBABLE CAUSE 01/28/26 09:00

***Money can be deposited M-F during business hours, visiting hours, or on JailATM.com***
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01011950

HARRIS, MATTHEW SHANE

White

             36

NAME:

RACE:

AGE:

CARLTON COUNTY

CARLTON COUNTY

12/29/25 17:01

HELD FOR:

609.749.4(b) - Harassment - Third or Subsequent
Violation in 10 years - Arrest of Adult
609.748.6(a) - Harassment; Restraining Order -
Violate Restraining Order - Arrest of Adult
609.749.4(b) - Harassment - Third or Subsequent
Violation in 10 years - Arrest of Adult

PROBABLE CAUSE 02/04/26 09:30 $100000.00

***Money can be deposited M-F during business hours, visiting hours, or on JailATM.com***

01010673

HILL, CATHERINE JEAN

American Indian or
Alaska Native

             24

NAME:

RACE:

AGE:

CARLTON COUNTY

CARLTON COUNTY

01/23/26 07:30

HELD FOR:

609.495.1(b) - Aiding an Offender on
Probation/Parole/Sup Rel-A&D Order Issued - Arrest
of Adult
152.025.2(a)(1) - Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess
Schedule 1,2,3,4 or paraphernalia residual - Not
cannabis/hemp - Arrest of Adult
609.506.2 - Giving Peace Officer False Name-of
Another Person - Arrest of Adult
152.025.2(a)(1) - Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess
Schedule 1,2,3,4 or paraphernalia residual - Not
cannabis/hemp - Arrest of Adult

BENCH WARRANT $0.00

***Money can be deposited M-F during business hours, visiting hours, or on JailATM.com***

01010369

HOULE, CESAR AMBROSE

American Indian or
Alaska Native

             19

NAME:

RACE:

AGE:

CARLTON COUNTY

CARLTON COUNTY

05/28/25 14:00

HELD FOR:

609.342.1(b) - Criminal Sexual Conduct - 1st Degree -
Penetration - Armed w/Dangerous Weapon - Arrest of
Adult
609.487.3 - Fleeing a Peace Officer in a Motor
Vehicle - Arrest of Adult
609.344.1(c) - Criminal Sexual Conduct - 3rd Degree
- Penetration - Uses force 609.341, subd 3(2) - Arrest
of Adult
609.52.2(a)(17) - Theft-Take/Drive Motor Vehicle-No
Owner Consent - Arrest of Adult
609.53.1 - Receiving Stolen Property - Arrest of Adult
609.50.1(1) - Obstruct Legal Process-Lawful
Execution Legal Process - Arrest of Adult

BENCH WARRANT 01/26/26 09:00 $10000.00

***Money can be deposited M-F during business hours, visiting hours, or on JailATM.com***
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53515

HOULE, JAY JORDAN

American Indian or
Alaska Native

             36

NAME:

RACE:

AGE:

CARLTON COUNTY

CARLTON COUNTY

12/20/25 21:41

HELD FOR:

624.713.1(2) - Possess Ammo/Any Firearm -
Conviction or Adjudicated Delinquent for Crime of
Violence - Arrest of Adult
152.025.2(a)(1) - Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess
Schedule 1,2,3,4 or paraphernalia residual - Not
cannabis/hemp - Arrest of Adult

BENCH WARRANT 01/28/26 09:00 $7000.00

***Money can be deposited M-F during business hours, visiting hours, or on JailATM.com***

44536

ISENSEE, MATTHEW HOWARD

American Indian or
Alaska Native

             37

NAME:

RACE:

AGE:

Koochiching County Sheriff's

Koochiching County Sheriff's

HELD FOR:

609.595.2(a)(1) - Damage to Property - 3rd Degree -
Reduce Value $501-$1000 - Arrest of Adult
609.582.3(a) - Burglary - 3rd Degree - Enters w/out
consent with intent to Steal/Commit Felony or Gross
Misdemeanor - Arrest of Adult
609.582.1(b) - Burglary-1st Deg-Poss Dangerous
Weapon/Explosive - Arrest of Adult
609.582.1(a) - Burglary-1st
Deg-Dwelling-Occupied-Non-Accomplice Present -
Arrest of Adult
609.222.1 - Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon
- Arrest of Adult
609.713.1 - Terroristic Threats-Reckless Disregard

HOLD FOR ANOTHER AGENCY 01/27/26 08:30 $75000.00

***Money can be deposited M-F during business hours, visiting hours, or on JailATM.com***

79174

KELLER, MARK ALLEN

White

             40

NAME:

RACE:

AGE:

Cloquet Police Department

Cloquet Police Department

12/29/25 19:41

HELD FOR:

609.713.3(a)(1) - Terroristic Threats-Cause or
Attempt Cause Terror - Arrest of Adult
609.2242.1(1) - Domestic
Assault-Misdemeanor-Commits Act to Cause Fear of
Immediate Bodily Harm or Death - Arrest of Adult
624.713.1(2) - Possess Ammo/Any Firearm -
Conviction or Adjudicated Delinquent for Crime of
Violence - Arrest of Adult

PROBABLE CAUSE 01/26/26 09:30 $6000.00

***Money can be deposited M-F during business hours, visiting hours, or on JailATM.com***
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01009910

LAFAVE, ALEXANDER MICHAEL

American Indian or
Alaska Native

             34

NAME:

RACE:

AGE:

CARLTON COUNTY

CARLTON COUNTY

01/15/26 16:47

HELD FOR:

152.025.2(a)(1) - Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess
Schedule 1,2,3,4 or paraphernalia residual - Not
cannabis/hemp - Arrest of Adult

BENCH WARRANT 02/02/26

***Money can be deposited M-F during business hours, visiting hours, or on JailATM.com***

01010025

LIEN, ZACHARY DALE

White

             31

NAME:

RACE:

AGE:

CARLTON COUNTY

CARLTON COUNTY

01/21/26 14:30

HELD FOR:

609.2242.1(2) - Domestic
Assault-Misdemeanor-Intentionally Inflicts/Attempts to
Inflict Bodily Harm on Another - Arrest of Adult

BENCH WARRANT 02/05/26

***Money can be deposited M-F during business hours, visiting hours, or on JailATM.com***

01011676

LOVEJOY, TARIUS KEESHAWN

White

             24

NAME:

RACE:

AGE:

Fond du Lac Police

Fond du Lac Police

10/01/25 00:00

HELD FOR:

609.344.1(b) - Criminal Sexual Conduct - 3rd Degree
- Penetration - Victim mentally impaired/physically
helpless - Arrest of Adult
609.342.1a(c)(iii) - Criminal Sexual Conduct-1st
Degree-Penetration under 18/Contact under
14-Impaired/helpless - Arrest of Adult
609.342.1(a) - Criminal Sexual Conduct - 1st Degree -
Penetration - Fear Great Bodily Harm - Arrest of Adult

609.342.1a(a) - Criminal Sexual Conduct-1st
Degree-Penetration under 18/Contact under 14-Fear
Great Bodily Harm - Arrest of Adult
609.3451.1a(1) - Criminal Sexual Conduct-5th

PROBABLE CAUSE 02/10/26 08:30 $135000.00

***Money can be deposited M-F during business hours, visiting hours, or on JailATM.com***
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01008035

MAKI, SYDNEY LYLANA

American Indian or
Alaska Native

             24

NAME:

RACE:

AGE:

Cloquet Police Department

Cloquet Police Department

12/18/25 15:19

HELD FOR:

609.2231.1(b) - Assault - 4th Degree - Peace Officer -
Physically Assaults - Arrest of Adult - 2 counts
609.2242.1(2) - Domestic
Assault-Misdemeanor-Intentionally Inflicts/Attempts to
Inflict Bodily Harm on Another - Arrest of Adult
609.50.1(2) - Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere
w/Peace Officer - Arrest of Adult
629.75.2(b) - Domestic Abuse No Contact Order -
Violate No Contact Order - Misdemeanor - Arrest of
Adult

PROBABLE CAUSE 01/26/26 09:00 $1000.00

***Money can be deposited M-F during business hours, visiting hours, or on JailATM.com***

01011944

MALLON, ABIGAIL LEEAN

White

             20

NAME:

RACE:

AGE:

CARLTON COUNTY

CARLTON COUNTY

12/27/25 01:55

HELD FOR:

609.487.3 - Fleeing a Peace Officer in a Motor
Vehicle - Arrest of Adult
609.487.6 - Fleeing a Peace Officer By a Means
Other Than a Motor Vehicle - Arrest of Adult
152.025.2(a)(1) - Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess
Schedule 1,2,3,4 or paraphernalia residual - Not
cannabis/hemp - Arrest of Adult
169.14.1 - Traffic - Duty to Drive with Due Care -
Speed Greater than Reasonable - Arrest of Adult
169.30(b) - Traffic Regulation - Failure to Stop at Stop
Signs or Stop Lines at Entrance to Through Highway -
Arrest of Adult
169.48.1(a)(3) - Traffic Regulation - Vehicle Lighting;

PROBABLE CAUSE 01/28/26 09:30 $45000.00

***Money can be deposited M-F during business hours, visiting hours, or on JailATM.com***

01010301

MCKENNA, KYAN TERRI

White

             23

NAME:

RACE:

AGE:

CARLTON COUNTY

CARLTON COUNTY

01/01/26 00:00

HELD FOR:

152.025.2(a)(1) - Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess
Schedule 1,2,3,4 or paraphernalia residual - Not
cannabis/hemp - Arrest of Adult

UNDER SENTENCE 01/28/26

***Money can be deposited M-F during business hours, visiting hours, or on JailATM.com***
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01011839

MOHLIN, ERICK RYAN

White

             45

NAME:

RACE:

AGE:

CARLTON COUNTY

CARLTON COUNTY

11/19/25 14:00

HELD FOR:

609.342.1a(e) - Criminal Sexual Conduct - 1st Degree
- Penetration or Contact under 14 - Actor > 36m older
- Arrest of Adult

PROBABLE CAUSE 01/26/26 09:30 $75000.00

***Money can be deposited M-F during business hours, visiting hours, or on JailATM.com***

01011610

NORTHBIRD, GORDON LOUIS JR

American Indian or
Alaska Native

             51

NAME:

RACE:

AGE:

CARLTON COUNTY

CARLTON COUNTY

09/06/25 23:45

HELD FOR:

609.748.6(d)(1) - Harassment; Restraining Order -
Violate w/in 10 yrs of 1st of 2 prev dom violence
convictions/adjud

BENCH WARRANT 02/05/26 01:33 $4000.00

***Money can be deposited M-F during business hours, visiting hours, or on JailATM.com***

01004900

OJIBWAY, MIRANDA

American Indian or
Alaska Native

             47

NAME:

RACE:

AGE:

CARLTON COUNTY

CARLTON COUNTY

01/06/26 11:30

HELD FOR:

152.022.1(3) - Drugs - 2nd Degree - Sale 3 grams or
more,12 dosage units or more; Heroin/fentanyl w/in
90-days - Arrest of Adult
152.021.1(1) - Drugs - 1st Degree - Sale - 17 Grams
or More-Cocaine or Meth w/in 90-Day Period - Arrest
of Adult

PROBABLE CAUSE $25000.00

***Money can be deposited M-F during business hours, visiting hours, or on JailATM.com***
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84685

OLSON, KENT DAVID

White

             54

NAME:

RACE:

AGE:

Fond du Lac Police

CARLTON COUNTY

06/21/25 19:00

HELD FOR:

609.222.1 - Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon
- Arrest of Adult
609.582.1(b) - Burglary-1st Deg-Poss Dangerous
Weapon/Explosive - Arrest of Adult
609.2242.4 - Domestic Assault-Felony - Arrest of
Adult
609.2247.2 - Domestic Assault - By Strangulation -
Arrest of Adult
609.713.3(a)(1) - Terroristic Threats-Cause or
Attempt Cause Terror - Arrest of Adult

PROBABLE CAUSE $70000.00

***Money can be deposited M-F during business hours, visiting hours, or on JailATM.com***

63227

PETITE, PHILLIP ALEXANDER

American Indian or
Alaska Native

             63

NAME:

RACE:

AGE:

Fond du Lac Police

Fond du Lac Police

02/18/25 14:31

HELD FOR:

609.3451.1a(1) - Criminal Sexual Conduct-5th
Degree-Nonconsensual sexual contact - Arrest of
Adult
609.345.1a(d) - Criminal Sexual Conduct - 4th Degree
- Contact under 18 - Impaired/incapacitated/helpless -
Arrest of Adult
609.345.1a(a) - Criminal Sexual Conduct - 4th Degree
- Contact - Victim Under 14 -Actor Not > 36m Older -
Arrest of Adult
609.342.1a(e) - Criminal Sexual Conduct - 1st Degree
- Penetration or Contact under 14 - Actor > 36m older
- Arrest of Adult

PROBABLE CAUSE 02/02/26 08:30 $150000.00

***Money can be deposited M-F during business hours, visiting hours, or on JailATM.com***

01012020

POTTER, CHRISTIAN LUARTES

Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific Islander

             36

NAME:

RACE:

AGE:

Fond du Lac Police

Fond du Lac Police

01/21/26 13:07

HELD FOR:

629.13 - Fugitive from Justice from Other State -
Arrest of Adult

BENCH WARRANT 02/11/26 10:45 $50000.00

***Money can be deposited M-F during business hours, visiting hours, or on JailATM.com***
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86301

SAMSON, LARRY LASHAUN

Black or African
American

             42

NAME:

RACE:

AGE:

CARLTON COUNTY

CARLTON COUNTY

07/23/24 04:44

HELD FOR:

609.595.1(4) - Damage to Property - 1st Degree -
Value Reduced Over $1000 - Arrest of Adult
609.52.2(a)(1) - Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable
Prop-No Consent - Arrest of Adult
609.59 - Possession of Burglary or Theft Tools -
Arrest of Adult
609.52.2(a)(17) - Theft-Take/Drive Motor Vehicle-No
Owner Consent - Arrest of Adult
609.595.3 - Damage to Property-4th Deg-Intentional
Damage-Other Circumstances - Arrest of Adult

PROBABLE CAUSE 01/26/26 09:30 $40000.00

***Money can be deposited M-F during business hours, visiting hours, or on JailATM.com***

01004325

SECIC, DENIS

White

             34

NAME:

RACE:

AGE:

CARLTON COUNTY

CARLTON COUNTY

11/17/25 07:20

HELD FOR:

629.75.2(c) - Domestic Abuse No Contact Order -
Violate No Contact Order - within 10 years of previous
conviction - Arrest of Adult
629.75.2(c) - Domestic Abuse No Contact Order -
Violate No Contact Order - within 10 years of previous
conviction - Arrest of Adult - 3 counts
629.75.2(c) - Domestic Abuse No Contact Order -
Violate No Contact Order - within 10 years of previous
conviction - Arrest of Adult - 2 counts
609.749.2(b)(3) - Harassment - Causes or reasonably
expect to cause substantial emotional distress to
other person - Arrest of Adult
609.748.6(c) - Harassment; Restraining Order-Violate

BENCH WARRANT 01/29/26 13:30 $54000.00

***Money can be deposited M-F during business hours, visiting hours, or on JailATM.com***

81797

SLINKER, ANISAH MEI

American Indian or
Alaska Native

             28

NAME:

RACE:

AGE:

CARLTON COUNTY

CARLTON COUNTY

01/05/26 12:00

HELD FOR:

169A.20.2(1) - Traffic - DWI - Refuse to submit to
chemical test; Breath or test refusal or failure - Arrest
of Adult
609.52.2(a)(1) - Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable
Prop-No Consent - Arrest of Adult

BENCH WARRANT 03/05/26 14:30 $0.00

***Money can be deposited M-F during business hours, visiting hours, or on JailATM.com***
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01011743

THOMPSON, JEREMY DORLAND

White

             34

NAME:

RACE:

AGE:

CARLTON COUNTY

CARLTON COUNTY

01/22/26 06:30

HELD FOR:

609.2242.2 - Domestic Assault-GM-Subsequent
Violation - Arrest of Adult

BENCH WARRANT 01/28/26 14:00 $2000.00

***Money can be deposited M-F during business hours, visiting hours, or on JailATM.com***

01012007

VANG, JACK

Asian

             45

NAME:

RACE:

AGE:

CARLTON COUNTY

CARLTON COUNTY

01/17/26 04:23

HELD FOR:

629.75.2(b) - Domestic Abuse No Contact Order -
Violate No Contact Order - Misdemeanor - Arrest of
Adult

PROBABLE CAUSE 02/11/26 09:00 $1000.00

***Money can be deposited M-F during business hours, visiting hours, or on JailATM.com***

01011368

WELCH, GREGORY ALEXANDER

Black or African
American

             52

NAME:

RACE:

AGE:

CARLTON COUNTY

CARLTON COUNTY

06/25/25 14:00

HELD FOR:

609.3451.1a(1) - Criminal Sexual Conduct-5th
Degree-Nonconsensual sexual contact - Arrest of
Adult

UNDER SENTENCE 02/22/26

***Money can be deposited M-F during business hours, visiting hours, or on JailATM.com***

Total Records: 32


